HomeNewsAnnouncements

Boil Water Notice for Enderby Water Utility - Including Gunter Ellison Customers

Posted Friday, May 5, 2017

Due to elevated river turbidity, the water system is unable to disinfect water adequately at this time for all customers WEST of the Enderby Bridge.  For your health and safety, the City of Enderby recommends that you boil your drinking water prior to consumption.  

Water should be brought to a rolling boil for at least 3 minutes prior to cooling and consumption.

The Boil Water Advisory EAST of the Enderby Bridge remains in effect.

Please help by informing others.

For further information, contact the City of Enderby at 250-838-7230.